

## **Safety Data Sheet**

Windy Point Soap Making Supplies Inc. 14, 6125-12th Street SE Calgary, AB T2H 2K1 587-318-6678

www.windypointsoap.com

This product is not considered to be or to contain hazardous chemicals based on evaluations made by our company under the OSHA Hazardous Contamination Standard, 29 CFR 1910.1200.

## Disclaimer & Caution

Please refer to all relevant technical information specific to the product, prior to use. The information contained in this document is obtained from current and reliable sources. Windy Point Soap Making Supplies Inc. provides the information contained herein, but makes no representation as to its comprehensiveness or accuracy. Individuals receiving this information must exercise their independent judgment in determining its appropriateness for a particular purpose. The user of the product is solely responsible for compliance with all laws and regulations applying to the use of the products, including intellectual property rights of third parties. As the ordinary or otherwise use(s) of this product is outside the control of Windy Point Soap Making Supplies Inc., no representation or warranty, expressed or implied, is made as to the effect(s) of such use(s), (including damage or injury), or the results obtained. The liability of Windy Point Soap Making Supplies Inc. is limited to the value of the goods and does not include any consequential loss. Windy Point Soap Making Supplies Inc. shall not be liable for any errors or delays in the content, or for any actions taken in reliance thereon. Windy Point Soap Making Supplies Inc. shall not be responsible for any damages resulting from use of or reliance upon this information. In the event of any dispute, the Customer hereby agree that Jurisdiction is limited to the province of Alberta.